during 2002; and the Company recorded the amortization of the contract acquisition cost asset and the decretion of the liability, increasing net income for the
three months ended June 30, 2004 and 2003 by approximately $182,000. The Company also determined that it was not properly accounting for scheduled rent
escalations at most of its locations. The impact of this adjustment was to decrease rent expense by $85,000 and $170,000 for the three and six month periods
ended June 30, 2004, respectively, and to increase rent expense by $55,000 and $110,000 during the three and six month periods ended June 30, 2003,
respectively. Finally the Company identified an account reconciliation error, resulting in a $92,000 increase to net income during the three and six month
periods ended.

   The consolidated financial data set forth below presents our condensed consolidated statements of operations for the three months ended June 30, 2004 and
2003, and our condensed consolidated balance sheets as of June 30, 2004 and 2003, on a comparative basis showing the amounts as previously reported and
as restated (dollars in thousands).

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

  As of June 30, 2004
  As Reported  As Restated  Change

Assets
Current assets  $ 274,789  $ 274,644  $ (145)
Property and equipment, net   136,971   136,971   —
Other assets   77,859   80,300   2,441

Total assets  $ 489,619  $ 491,915  $ 2,296

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities  $ 116,189  $ 117,627  $ 1,438
Long-term liabilities   83,087   87,299   4,212
Minority interest   8,731   8,619   (112)
Stockholders’ equity   281,612   278,370   (3,242)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 489,619  $ 491,915  $ 2,296

14

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

  As of December 31, 2003
  As Reported  As Restated  Change

Assets
Current assets  $ 319,549  $ 320,368  $ 819
Property and equipment, net   148,690   148,690   —
Other assets   83,035   85,758   2,723

Total assets  $ 551,274  $ 554,816  $ 3,542

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity

Current liabilities  $ 137,039  $ 139,751  $ 2,712
Long-term liabilities, net of current   116,064   120,370   4,306
Minority interest   9,354   9,183   (171)
Stockholders’ equity   288,817   285,512   (3,305)

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity  $ 551,274  $ 554,816  $ 3,542

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2004
   Impact On
  As Reported   As Restated   Net Income
Revenue  $ 264,748  $ 265,531  $ 783

Operating expenses
Costs of services   (194,269)   (194,674)   (405)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (38,777)   (38,777)   —
Depreciation and amortization   (14,206)   (14,206)   —
Restructuring charges   (322)   (322)   —
Impairment losses   (2,641)   (2,641)   —

Income from operations   14,533   14,911   378
Other expense, net   (8,869)   (8,888)   (19)

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest, and cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   5,664   6,023   359
Provision for income taxes   (3,653)   (3,675)   (22)
Minority interest   42   42   —

Net income  $ 2,053  $ 2,390  $ 337

EPS  $ 0.03  $ 0.03  $ —

15

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2003
   Impact On
  As Reported   As Restated   Net Income
Revenue  $ 239,995  $ 242,426  $ 2,431

Operating expenses
Costs of services   (186,566)   (187,742)   (1,176)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (44,122)   (40,542)   3,580
Depreciation and amortization   (14,489)   (14,489)   —
Restructuring charges   (1,741)   (1,741)   —
Impairment losses   (6,955)   (6,955)   —

Income from operations   (13,878)   (9,043)   4,835
Other expense, net   (5,011)   (5,011)   —

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest, and cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   (18,889)   (14,054)   4,835
Provision for income taxes   (24,520)   (26,202)   (1,682)
Minority interest   (291)   (524)   (233)

Net income  $ (43,700)  $ (40,780)  $ 2,920

EPS – basic and diluted  $ (0.59)  $ (0.55)  $ 0.04

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2004
   Impact On
  As Reported   As Restated   Net Income
Revenue  $ 530,876  $ 533,529  $ 2,653

Operating expenses
Costs of services   (396,681)   (398,405)   (1,724)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (79,744)   (79,143)   601
Depreciation and amortization   (30,188)   (30,188)   —
Restructuring charges   (2,164)   (2,164)   —
Impairment loss   (2,641)   (2,641)   —

Income from operations   (19,458)   20,988   1,530
Other expense, net   (10,136)   (11,248)   (1,112)

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest, and cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   9,322   9,740   418
Provision for income taxes   (5,908)   (6,197)   (289)
Minority interest   248   248   —

Net income  $ 3,662  $ 3,791  $ 129

EPS – basic and diluted  $ 0.05  $ 0.05  $ —

16

Table of Contents

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

  Six Months Ended June 30, 2003
   Impact On
  As Reported   As Restated   Net Income
Revenue  $ 485,784  $ 489,368  $ 3,584

Operating expenses
Costs of services   (376,467)   (378,496)   (2,029)
Selling, general and administrative expenses   (80,354)   (76,795)   3,559
Depreciation and amortization   (27,863)   (27,863)   —
Restructuring charges   (1,153)   (1,153)   —
Restructuring charges   (6,955)   (6,955)   —

Income from operations   (7,008)   (1,894)   5,114
Other expense, net   (6,918)   (6,918)   —

Income (loss) before income taxes, minority interest, and cumulative effect of change in accounting principle   (13,926)   (8,812)   5,114
Provision for income taxes   (26,456)   (28,046)   (1,590)
Minority interest   (553)   (1,019)   (466)

Net income  $ (40,935)  $ (37,877)  $ 3,058

EPS – basic and diluted  $ (0.55)  $ (0.51)  $ 0.05

   The table below presents the impact of the changes by major category.

  Three Months Ended   Six Months Ended
  June 30, 2004  June 30, 2003  June 30, 2004  June 30, 2003
Income taxes  $ (22)  $ (1,682)  $ (289)  $ (1,590)
Amortization of contract acquisition costs   182   182   364   364
Leases   85   (55)   170   (110)
Adjustments reversed   —   —   (208)   —
Adjustments from reconciliations (including use tax)   92   4,475   92   4,394

Total  $ 337  $ 2,920  $ 129  $ 3,058

17

Table of Contents

Item 2.

MANAGEMENT’S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS
OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULTS OF OPERATIONS

INTRODUCTION

   This Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations contains certain forward-looking statements that involve
risks and uncertainties. The projections and statements contained in these forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and